IED STz REPORT NO. PN-2-231004-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/04/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000220213  Minor FX K232GG 201481 Main 94.3 GRUNDY MTN 10/02/2023 Granted
Modification CENTER, IA BROADCASTING,
INC.
From: To:
0000221534 License To LPT K34CR-D 53906 Main 590.0 ALAMOGORDO, Hearst Properties Inc. 10/02/2023 Granted
Cover ETC., NM
From: To:
0000219712  Minor FX W277EA 152779 Main 103.3 WATERTOWN, David R Magnum 10/02/2023 Granted
Madification Wi
From: To:
0000202818  Transfer of AM WVOX 28024 Main 1460.0 NEW ROCHELLE HUDSON- 10/02/2023 Granted
Control , NY WESTCHESTER
RADIO, INC.
From: William O'Shaughnessy To: David O'Shaughnessy, Trustee
0000221538 License To LPT K16LU-D 53890 Main 680.0 CABALLO, NM Hearst Properties Inc. 10/02/2023 Granted
Cover
From: To:
0000207181  Minor FS WRVQ 11963 Main 94.5 RICHMOND, VA Audacy License, LLC 10/02/2023 Granted
Modification
Amendment
From: To:
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File Number

0000221587

0000084455

0000147686

0000221524

0000221537

0000221520

ACTIONS

Purpose

Call Sign
Request
(Exchange)

From:

Request for
Silence STA

From:

Legal STA

From:

License To
Cover

From:
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover

From:

Service

AM

LPA

LPD

LPD

LPT

FM

Call Sign

WKST

W18BT

DW30ET-

D

KVHD-LD

K17JW-D

WSAA

REPORT NO. PN-2-231004-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/04/2023

PUBLIC

NOTICE

Facility ID

71246

67049

67049

67901

183579

63493

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

1200.0

494.0

494.0

32

17

93.1

City, State

NEW CASTLE,
PA

FLINT, MI

FLINT, Ml

LOS ANGELES,
CA

ROMEO, CO

BENTON, TN

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Southern Belle Media
Family, LLC

DIGITAL NETWORKS-
MIDWEST, LLC

Digital Networks-
Midwest, LLC

NEW YORK
SPECTRUM
HOLDING
COMPANY, LLC

Hearst Properties Inc.

Educational Media
Foundation

Status Date

10/02/2023

10/02/2023

10/02/2023

10/02/2023

10/02/2023

10/02/2023

Status

Granted

Cancelled

Dismissed

Granted

Granted

Granted
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News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000121598 License To LPD W30ET-D 67049 Main 494.0 FLINT, MI Digital Networks- 10/02/2023 Cancelled
Cover Midwest, LLC
From: To:

0000220062 Construction FS KHKS 23084 Auxiliary 106.1 DENTON, TX IHM LICENSES, LLC 10/02/2023 Granted
Permit
From: To:

0000221536 License To LPT K22ME-D 53897 Main 692.0 DEMING, NM Hearst Properties Inc. 10/02/2023 Granted
Cover
From: To:

0000221562 Modification LPD KRMV- 129618 Main 32 RIVERSIDE, CA Venture Technologies 10/02/2023 Granted
to License LD Group LLC
(Sharing)
From: To:

0000219711 Minor FX W295DO 156021 Main 106.9 APPLETON, WI David R Magnum 10/02/2023 Granted
Modification
From: To:

0000221540 License To LPT K13RK-D 53914 Main 210.0 ROSWELL, NM Hearst Properties Inc. 10/02/2023 Granted
Cover
From: To:
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File Number

0000149213

0000220242

0000214717

0000221544

BLTTL-
19981113JB

0000159266

ACTIONS

Purpose
Renewal of
License
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Modification
of License
From:
License To
Cover
From:

License To
Cover

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Service

LPD

FX

FM

LPT

LPA

LPD

Call Sign

W18BT

K291DA

KXXF

K23JD-D

W18BT

W30ET-D
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PUBLIC

NOTICE

Facility ID

67049

148519

479

53918

67049

67049

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

494.0

106.1

105.3

656.0

494.0

494.0

City, State

FLINT, Ml

San Antonio, TX

WINNIE, TX

COLFAX, NM

FLINT, MI

FLINT, Ml

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
Digital Networks- 10/02/2023 Dismissed
Midwest, LLC

AF Group, LLC 10/02/2023 Granted
Educational Media 10/02/2023  Granted
Foundation

Hearst Properties Inc. 10/02/2023 Granted
THUNDER BAY 10/02/2023  Cancelled
BROADCASTING

CORPORATION

Digital Networks- 10/02/2023 Cancelled

Midwest, LLC
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QRS> ACTIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000220066 Construction FS KZPS 6378 Auxiliary 92.5 DALLAS, TX IHM LICENSES, LLC 10/02/2023 Granted
Permit
From: To:

0000220207 Minor FX W246EA 138910 Main 97.1 ROCHESTER, WXXI Public 10/02/2023 Granted
Modification NY Broadcasting Council
From: To:

0000221638 Call Sign FM WWJIK 51974 Main 107.3 GREEN COVE IHM LICENSES, LLC 10/02/2023 Granted
Request SPRINGS, FL
(Change)
From: To:

0000181470 Renewal of FX W252DX 201735 98.3 WHITE PLAINS, HUDSON- 10/02/2023 Granted
License NY WESTCHESTER
Amendment RADIO, INC.
From: To:

0000202820 Transfer of FX W252DX 201735 98.3 WHITE PLAINS, HUDSON- 10/02/2023 Granted
Control NY WESTCHESTER

RADIO, INC.

From: William O'Shaughnessy To: David O'Shaughnessy, Trustee
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