

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000220213	Minor Modification	FX	K232GG	201481	Main	94.3	GRUNDY CENTER, IA	MTN BROADCASTING, INC.	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221534	License To Cover	LPT	K34CR-D	53906	Main	590.0	ALAMOGORDO, ETC., NM	Hearst Properties Inc.	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000219712	Minor Modification	FX	W277EA	152779	Main	103.3	WATERTOWN, WI	David R Magnum	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000202818	Transfer of Control	AM	WVOX	28024	Main	1460.0	NEW ROCHELLE , NY	HUDSON- WESTCHESTER RADIO, INC.	10/02/2023	Granted
	From: William	O'Shaughr	nessy		To: David O'Sh	naughnessy, Trustee	•			
0000221538	License To Cover	LPT	K16LU-D	53890	Main	680.0	CABALLO, NM	Hearst Properties Inc.	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000207181	Minor Modification Amendment	FS	WRVQ	11963	Main	94.5	RICHMOND, VA	Audacy License, LLC	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000221587	Call Sign Request (Exchange)	AM	WKST	71246	Main	1200.0	NEW CASTLE, PA	Southern Belle Media Family, LLC	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000084455	Request for Silence STA	LPA	W18BT	67049	Main	494.0	FLINT, MI	DIGITAL NETWORKS- MIDWEST, LLC	10/02/2023	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000147686	Legal STA	LPD	DW30ET- D	67049	Main	494.0	FLINT, MI	Digital Networks- Midwest, LLC	10/02/2023	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000221524	License To Cover	LPD	KVHD-LD	67901	Main	32	LOS ANGELES, CA	NEW YORK SPECTRUM HOLDING COMPANY, LLC	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221537	License To Cover	LPT	K17JW-D	183579		17	ROMEO, CO	Hearst Properties Inc.	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221520	License To Cover	FM	WSAA	63493	Main	93.1	BENTON, TN	Educational Media Foundation	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000121598	License To Cover	LPD	W30ET-D	67049	Main	494.0	FLINT, MI	Digital Networks- Midwest, LLC	10/02/2023	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000220062	Construction Permit	FS	KHKS	23084	Auxiliary	106.1	DENTON, TX	IHM LICENSES, LLC	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221536	License To Cover	LPT	K22ME-D	53897	Main	692.0	DEMING, NM	Hearst Properties Inc.	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221562	Modification to License (Sharing)	LPD	KRMV- LD	129618	Main	32	RIVERSIDE, CA	Venture Technologies Group LLC	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000219711	Minor Modification	FX	W295DO	156021	Main	106.9	APPLETON, WI	David R Magnum	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221540	License To Cover	LPT	K13RK-D	53914	Main	210.0	ROSWELL, NM	Hearst Properties Inc.	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000149213	Renewal of License	LPD	W18BT	67049	Main	494.0	FLINT, MI	Digital Networks- Midwest, LLC	10/02/2023	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000220242	Minor Modification	FX	K291DA	148519	Main	106.1	San Antonio, TX	AF Group, LLC	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000214717	Modification of License	FM	KXXF	479	Main	105.3	WINNIE, TX	Educational Media Foundation	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221544	License To Cover	LPT	K23JD-D	53918	Main	656.0	COLFAX, NM	Hearst Properties Inc.	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
BLTTL- 19981113JB	License To Cover	LPA	W18BT	67049	Main	494.0	FLINT, MI	THUNDER BAY BROADCASTING CORPORATION	10/02/2023	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000159266	Minor Modification	LPD	W30ET-D	67049	Main	494.0	FLINT, MI	Digital Networks- Midwest, LLC	10/02/2023	Cancelled
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
The Number	i ui posc	OCIVICO	Oun Oign	1 donney 1D	otation Type	Onamici, req.	Oity, Otate	Applicant of Electroce	Otatus Date	Otatus
0000220066	Construction Permit	FS	KZPS	6378	Auxiliary	92.5	DALLAS, TX	IHM LICENSES, LLC	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000220207	Minor Modification	FX	W246EA	138910	Main	97.1	ROCHESTER, NY	WXXI Public Broadcasting Council	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221638	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	WWJK	51974	Main	107.3	GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL	IHM LICENSES, LLC	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000181470	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W252DX	201735		98.3	WHITE PLAINS, NY	HUDSON- WESTCHESTER RADIO, INC.	10/02/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000202820	Transfer of Control	FX	W252DX	201735		98.3	WHITE PLAINS, NY	HUDSON- WESTCHESTER RADIO, INC.	10/02/2023	Granted
	From: William O'Shaughnessy				To: David O'Sh					